

2.001

BAR-BUMPER IMPACT

455878	ALL 55TH.....	FRONT, LOWER.....	1
455877	ALL 55TH.....	FRONT, UPPER.....	1
465816	5540-60.....	REAR.....	1
443391	5540-60.....	REAR, UPPER RIGHT.....	1
443390	5540-60.....	REAR, UPPER LEFT.....	1
465332	5580.....	REAR, CENTER.....	1
465404	5580.....	REAR, END RIGHT.....	1
465405	5580.....	REAR, END LEFT.....	1
6480000	ALL 56TH.....	FRONT LOWER.....	1
6480003	ALL 56TH.....	FRONT UPPER.....	1
6480101	5640-60-70.....	REAR, CENTER.....	1
6480085	5680-88.....	REAR, CENTER.....	1
6480152	5640-60-70.....	REAR, END RIGHT.....	1
6480153	5640-60-70.....	REAR, END LEFT.....	1
6480104	5680-88.....	REAR, END RIGHT.....	1
6480105	5680-88.....	REAR, END LEFT.....	1
358215	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	BOLT 1/2-20 X 1 1/4, FRONT BAR TO SUPPORT BAR	2
G120424	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	BOLT 1/2-20 X 1 1/4, FRONT BAR TO SIDE SUPPORT BAR	2
G120758	ALL 55TH.....	BOLT 3/8-24 X 7/8, FRONT BAR UPPER TO LOWER	6
443972	5540-60; 5640-60-70.....	BOLT 1/2-20 X 1 5/8, REAR BAR TO SUPPORT BAR INNER	4
426275	5540-60.....	BOLT 1/2-20 X 1 3/8, REAR BAR TO SUPPORT BAR OUTER	2
G181595	5540-60.....	BOLT 5/16-24 X 3/4, REAR BAR UPPER TO LOWER	8
G181639	5580; 5680-88.....	SCREW 3/8-24 X 1 1/4, CENTER BAR TO REAR END BAR	6
G120758	ALL 56TH.....	BOLT 3/8-24 X 7/8 FRT BAR UPPER TO LOWER	4
6480821	5640-60-70.....	SCREW 3/8-16 X 1, CENTER TO REAR END BAR	6
G181635	5680-88.....	SCREW 3/8-24 X 3/4, CENTER TO REAR END BAR UPPER	2
G120396	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	WASHER 1/2.....	X
G120394	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	WASHER 3/8.....	X
G451019	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	NUT 1/2-20.....	X
G451007	5540-60.....	NUT 5/16-24.....	8
G451011	5580; ALL 56TH.....	NUT 3/8-24.....	X
433185	ALL 55TH.....	PLUG, LICENSE PLATE BRKT HOLES.....	2

2.00192

EXTENSION-IMPACT BAR REAR

465413	5580.....	1
G454883	5580.....	SCREW 5/16-24 X 5/8, TO REAR END IMPACT BAR	2
G120393	5580.....	WASHER 5/16.....	2
G451007	5580.....	NUT 5/16-24.....	2
G120392	5580.....	WASHER 1/4, STUD.....	4
G451003	5580.....	NUT 1/4-28, TO IMPACT BAR STUD..	4

2.00193

REINFORCEMENT-IMPACT BAR TO SUPPORT BAR

443971	5540-60; 5640-60-70.....	REAR.....	4
--------	--------------------------	-----------	---

2.00195-2.00503

BUMPER

2.00195-2.00503

2.00195 GRILL ASSY-BUMPER FRONT

6480895	5640-60.....	1
6480243	5680-98.....	STEEL.....	1
6489290	5670.....	1
6489290	5680-98.....	ALUMINUM.....	1
G120213	ALL 56TH.....	BOLT 5/16-24 X 7/8.....	2
G120386	ALL 56TH.....	WASHER 5/16.....	2
G451007	ALL 56TH.....	NUT 5/16-24.....	2

2.00197 BRACKET-BUMPER FRONT GRILLE UPPER SUPPORT

6480354	ALL 56TH.....	RIGHT.....	1
6480353	ALL 56TH.....	LEFT.....	1
G120213	ALL 56TH.....	BOLT 5/16-24 X 7/8.....	2
415449	ALL 56TH.....	WASHER 5/16.....	2
G451007	ALL 56TH.....	NUT 5/16-24.....	2

2.00198 BRACKET-BUMPER FRONT GRILLE CENTER SUPPORT

6480791	ALL 56TH.....	1
457798	ALL 56TH.....	SCREW AND LOCKWASHER 5/16-18 X 1	2
G120392	ALL 56TH.....	WASHER 9/32.....	2
448969	ALL 56TH.....	NUT 1/4-28.....	2

2.0050 GUARD-FRONT

455882	ALL 55TH.....	RIGHT.....	1
455881	ALL 55TH.....	LEFT.....	1
6480002	ALL 56TH.....	RIGHT.....	1
6480001	ALL 56TH.....	LEFT.....	1
G122267	ALL 56TH.....	BOLT 7/16-14 X 1 1/4 HEX. HD....	4
G120395	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	WASHER 7/16.....	4
G272599	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	NUT 7/16-14.....	4

2.00503 BRACKET-FRONT GUARD SUPPORT

465040	ALL 55TH.....	2
6480008	ALL 56TH.....	2
G126442	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	BOLT 7/16-14, O.H.....	2
G120395	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	WASHER 7/16.....	2
G272599	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	NUT 7/16-14.....	2

2.0051

GUARD-REAR

455075	5540-60.....	RIGHT.....	1
465753	5580.....	RIGHT.....	1
455076	5540-60.....	LEFT.....	1
465752	5580.....	LEFT.....	1
6480158	ALL 56TH.....	RIGHT.....	1
6480157	ALL 56TH.....	LEFT.....	1
G126442	ALL 55TH.....	BOLT 7/16-14 X 1 1/4, TO IMPACT BAR UPPER	2
426325	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	WASHER 7/16, DISHED.....	4
G124573	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	NUT 7/16-14.....	4

2.0054

REINFORCEMENT-REAR GUARD

443557	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....		2
--------	---------------------	--	---

2.0115

SHIELD ASSY-REAR STONE

448986	5540-60.....	RIGHT.....	1
469116	5580.....	RIGHT.....	1
448987	5540-60.....	LEFT.....	1
469117	5580.....	LEFT.....	1
6478181	5640-60-70.....		1
6478192	5680-88.....	RIGHT.....	1
6478193	5680-88.....	LEFT.....	1
422737	ALL 55TH; 5680-88.....	SCREW #10-16 X 1/2, CENTER.....	1
415915	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW #14-10 X 3/4.....	12

2.0118

LINER-STONE SHIELD

466747	5580; 5680-88.....	REAR, TO BODY.....	2
--------	--------------------	--------------------	---

2.0119

SEAL-REAR STONE SHIELD

422577	5540-60.....	TO BUMPER.....	2
466746	5580; 5680-88.....	TO BUMPER.....	2
6478568	5640-60-70.....	TO BUMPER.....	1

2.012

BAR-FRONT SUPPORT

465133	ALL 55TH.....	INNER AND OUTER, RIGHT.....	1
465057	ALL 55TH.....	INNER AND OUTER, LEFT.....	1
6480013	ALL 56TH.....	INNER AND OUTER, RIGHT.....	1
6480012	ALL 56TH.....	INNER AND OUTER, LEFT.....	1
465086	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SIDE, RIGHT.....	1

2.012-2.015

BUMPER

2.012-2.015

465085	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SIDE, LEFT.....	1
455960	ALL 55TH.....	BOLT 5/8-18 X 1 3/8, TO FRAME...	2
G428727	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	BOLT 5/8-18 X 1 7/8, TO FRAME...	2
6480015	ALL 56TH.....	BOLT 5/18-18 X 1 1/2, TO FRAME..	2
G131016	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	WASHER 5/8, TO FRAME BOLT.....	4
G451027	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	NUT 5/8-18, TO FRAME BOLT.....	4

2.013

BAR-REAR SUPPORT

446971	5540-60.....	INNER.....	2
465400	5580.....	INNER.....	2
446966	5540-60.....	OUTER.....	2
465409	5580.....	OUTER, RIGHT.....	1
465410	5580.....	OUTER, LEFT.....	1
465414	5580; 5680-88.....	OUTER END, RIGHT.....	1
465415	5580; 5680-88.....	OUTER END, LEFT.....	1
6480084	5640-60-70.....	INNER.....	2
6480083	5680-88.....	INNER.....	2
6480168	5640-60-70.....	OUTER, RIGHT.....	1
6480169	5640-60-70.....	OUTER, LEFT.....	1
6480171	5640-60-70.....	OUTER END, RIGHT.....	1
6480170	5640-60-70.....	OUTER END, LEFT.....	1
6480102	5680-88.....	OUTER, RIGHT.....	1
6480103	5680-88.....	OUTER, LEFT.....	1
6303591	ALL 55TH.....	BOLT 1/2-20 X 1 1/2, TO FRAME...	4
G181668	5580; 5680-88.....	SCREW 7/16-20 X 1 1/4, SUPPORT BAR OUTER END TO IMPACT BAR	2
377748	5640-60-70.....	BOLT 1/2-20 X 1 3/4, TO FRAME...	2
6480015	ALL 56TH.....	BOLT 5/8-18 X 1 1/2, TO FRAME...	2
6303591	5680-88.....	BOLT 1/2-20 X 1 1/2, TO FRAME...	2
G120396	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	WASHER 1/2.....	4
G446477	5580; 5680-88.....	WASHER 7/16.....	X
G131016	ALL 56TH.....	WASHER 5/8, TO FRAME BOLT.....	X
G451019	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	NUT 1/2-20.....	X
G272600	5580; 5680-88.....	NUT 7/16-20.....	2
G451027	ALL 56TH.....	NUT 5/18-18 LOCK, TO FRAME BOLT.	X

2.0131

SPLASHER-FRONT SUPPORT BAR

465840	ALL 55TH.....	RIGHT.....	1
465839	ALL 55TH.....	LEFT.....	1
6480894	ALL 56TH.....	RIGHT.....	1
6480893	ALL 56TH.....	LEFT.....	1
G218312	ALL 56TH.....	SCREW #10-32 X 3/8, SELF TAPPING	12

2.015

TRIM ASSY-REAR EXHAUST

465419	5580; 5680-88.....		2
328557	5580; 5680-88.....	SCREW #10-24 X 1/2.....	6